NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TOWN OF SKANEATELES, ONONDAGA COUNTY NEW YORK

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT, the Town of Skaneateles is applying for a Water Infrastructure Improvement and Intermunicipal competitive grant (WIIA) with the NYS Department of Health in order to add a water tower and extend the water district in the Town of Skaneateles. This project is projected to cost \$7,350,000 and will only be capable if the Town is successful in receiving funding. The grant requires a resolution stating how much the project would cost without any funding, and requires a public hearing to convey this information. In accordance with Section 202-b of the New York State Town Law, the Town Board of the Town of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New York (the "Town") will conduct a public hearing on September 8, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Skaneateles Town Hall, located at 24 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, New York, and via zoom: https://zoom.us/ meeting ID: 881 6051 7999, Passcode: 836723, phone 1-646-876-9923, to consider the acquisition, construction and installation of improvements to the Town water supply or distribution system including, but not limited to, the construction of and/or improvement of water tower equipment, whether or not including buildings, land or rights in land, original furnishings, equipment, machinery or apparatus, or the replacement of such equipment, machinery or apparatus required in connection therewith.

Dated: August 24, 2022

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Skaneateles, Onondaga County, New York

Julie A. StengerTown Clerk Town of Skaneateles